Term of remuneration 3 years (1st February, 2023 to 31st January, 2026)

Terms and conditions of remuneration:

The proposed terms and conditions of remuneration subject to the limits prescribed under Schedule V of the 
Companies Act, 2013 are provided below:

a.	 Basic Salary:

` 5,50,000 p.m. (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 

b.	 Allowances:

i.	 House Rent Allowance payable monthly, equivalent to 50% of basic salary.

ii.	 Leave Travel Allowance as per the Company’s policy.

c.	 Perquisites:

i.	 Health Insurance Policy of self and family and Personal Accident Insurance as per Company’s policy.

[...]

Term of remuneration 3 years (1st October, 2022 to 30th September, 2025)

Terms and conditions of remuneration:

The proposed terms and conditions of remuneration subject to the limits prescribed under Schedule V of the 
Companies Act, 2013 are provided below:

a.	 Basic Salary:

�   75,000 p.m. (Rupees Seventy-five Thousand only) with authority to the Board of Directors to grant annual 
increment(s) as they may deem fit based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee, subject to the overall limit specified under Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.